FOREWORD

This Fiscal Year 2006 Performance and Accountability Report (PAR) is the Small Business Administration's (SBA) sixth report and is authorized by the Reports Consolidation Act of 2000. The purpose of the Act is to streamline and to consolidate certain statutory financial management and performance reports into a single accountability document. The SBA's PAR includes the reporting requirements of the Federal Managers' Financial Integrity Act of 1982, the Chief Financial Officers Act of 1990, the Government Performance and Results Act of 1993, the Government Management Reform act of 1994, the Debt Collection Improvement Act of 1996, the Reports Consolidation Act of 2000, and the Management Report of Final Action on the Office of Inspector General audit recommendations. It presents the SBA's Consolidated Financial Statements and Independent Public Accountant's Opinion of the statements, internal controls and compliance with laws and regulations.

The FY 2006 PAR is available at:

http://www.sba.gov/aboutsba/budgetsplans/serv bud 2006par.html

The FY 2006 Performance and Financial Highlights can be found at: www.sba.gov

The SBA's FY 2003 – FY 2008 Strategic Plan is available at:

http://www.sba.gov/idc/groups/public/documents/sba homepage/serv bud stplan.pdf

The FY 2007 Annual Performance Plan is available at:

http://www.sba.gov/idc/groups/public/documents/sba homepage/serv abt budget 1.pdf

The FY 2006 Annual Performance Plan is available at:

http://www.sba.gov/cfo/2006 Budget Request and Performance Plan.pdf

Information about the SBA's programs is available at:

http://www.sba.gov

Para información acerca de los programas de la SBA:

http://www.negocios.gov

Requests for printed copies, or questions and comments regarding the content, presentation and usefulness of this report are welcome and may be addressed to: performancereports@SBA.gov

Or, you may write to:

U.S. Small Business Administration Office of the Chief Financial Officer 409 Third Street, S.W. Suite 6000 Washington, DC 20416

Or, you may call:

Dr. Carmen-Rosa Torres Méndez Director – Office of Analysis, Planning and Accountability (202) 205-6445